PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI151599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd.	03/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Advanced Nova Technologies (Singapore) Holding Pte. Ltd.		
Street Address:	128 Beach Road, #20-01		
Internal Address:	Guoco Midtown Office		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	189773		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16959637
Application Number:	17674633
Application Number:	16959911
Application Number:	17178756
Application Number:	17166767
Application Number:	17842655
Application Number:	15005458
Application Number:	14997331
Application Number:	15271951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: lesliej@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Jackson
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111281.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Jackson
SIGNATURE:	Leslie Jackson
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Advanced New Tech to Advanced Nova Tech (Singapore) Holding (signed)#page1.tif source=Assignment Advanced New Tech to Advanced Nova Tech (Singapore) Holding (signed)#page2.tif source=Assignment Advanced New Tech to Advanced Nova Tech (Singapore) Holding (signed)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") by Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Cayman Islands and having an address at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands (hereinafter "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the inventions, related patent applications, and patents listed on Schedule A appended hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, Advanced Nova Technologies (Singapore) Holding Pte. Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore and having an address at 128 Beach Road, #20-01, Guoco Midtown Office, Singapore 189773 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and Applications, and in and to any Letter Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to said Patents and Applications, and any and all Letter Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all other countries, which may be granted therefor and thereon, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of said Patents and Applications and any and all Letters Patent or Patents, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letter Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of said Patents and Applications and any and all Letter Patent or Patents before or after issuance.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said Letters Patent or Patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Patents and Applications and said Letter Patent or Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the following duly authorized signatories of the Assignor and Assignee respectively.

	Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd.		
2014- 3-8 Date	(Assignor)		
Date	(Signatory Signature)		
	Pan Shen, IP Director		
	(Assignor Signatory Name, Title)		
	Advanced Nova Technologies (Singapore) Holding Pte. Ltd.		
2014.3.8	And the same of th		
Date	(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)		
	Lim Chiew Hwa, IP Director		
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)		

SCHEDULE A

Application Serial	Country	Filing Date	Patent No.	ANT Ref. No.
No.				
16/959,637	US	2019-01-29	11282064	PCT13874US
17/674,633	US	2019-01-29	11790344	PCT13874USC1
16/959,911	US	2019-01-29	11816714	PCT13903US
17/178,756	US	2019-01-31	11474837	PCT14128USC1
19887314.3	EP	2019-09-20		PCT18345EP
17/166,767	US	2019-09-20	11410150	PCT18345US
17/842,655	US	2019-09-20	11727381	PCT18345USC1
15/005,458	US	2016-01-25	10249013	A3939US
14/997,331	US	2016-01-15	10579973	A3942US
201747018292	IN	2016-01-15		PCT3942IN
2017-528093	JP	2016-01-15	6498767	РСТ3942ЈР
10-2017-7019633	KR	2016-01-15	10-1959153	PCT3942KR
11201704603W	SG	2016-01-15	11201704603W	PCT3942SG
15/271,951	US	2016-09-21	10419431	A5430US

9664122

3